## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eco-Me LLC	FORMERLY Eco-Me, Inc.	03/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Eco-Me, Inc.		03/18/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kittrich Corporation
Street Address:	1585 W. Mission Blvd
City: Pomona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91766
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3305592	ECO-ME	
Registration Number:	3710127	BILL BY ECO-ME	
Registration Number:	3732443	EMILY BY ECO-ME	
Registration Number:	3710128	KATE BY ECO-ME	
Serial Number: 86080205 ECO ME		ECO ME	
Serial Number:	86080196	ECO ME	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: kmoyerhenry@lewiskohn.com Lewis Kohn & Fitzwilliam LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10935 Vista Sorrento Parkway

Address Line 2:

Suite 370

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	608.3GEN ECO ME ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kari Moyer-Henry
SIGNATURE:	/KMH/

DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=EcoMeTM_executed#page1.tif	
source=EcoMeTM_executed#page2.tif	
source=EcoMeTM_executed#page3.tif	
source=EcoMeTM_executed#page4.tif	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made this day of March 2014, by Eco-Me LLC, a California limited liability company with a physical address of 1 W. Mountain St., #8 Pasadena CA 91103 and Eco-Me, Inc., a California corporation with a physical address of 12701 Van Nuys Blvd., Suite C, Pacoima, CA 91331 ("Assignors"), and Kittrich Corporation, a California corporation with a physical address of 1585 W. Mission Blvd., Pomona, CA 91766 ("Assignee").

#### **Recitals**

- A. WHEREAS assignor Eco-Me LLC, formerly Eco-Me, Inc., owns the trademarks included on the attached Schedule A; and
- B. WHEREAS assignor Eco-Me, Inc., owns the trademarks included on the attached Schedule B (Schedule A and B herein referred to collectively as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks from Assignors Eco-Me LLC and Eco-Me, Inc., and Assignors desire to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignors have assigned, transferred and conveyed and hereby does assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with that part of the assets, business and goodwill of Assignors connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all marks similar to the Trademarks and used anywhere in the world, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages.
- 2. FURTHER ASSURANCES. Assignors agree that, when requested, they will, at Assignee's reasonable cost and expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be reasonably necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. NO CHALLENGE. Assignors agree not to challenge or assist or cooperate with any third party in challenging or in taking any position contrary to or inconsistent with Assignee's sole and exclusive rights in and to all Trademarks or the validity of Assignee's ownership thereof.
- 4. COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which as so executed shall be deemed to be an original and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the Effective Date.



Subscribed and sworn before me

This 15th day of March, 2014

Schedule A

# **Eco-Me LLC - Applications and Registrations**

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Eco-Me	Registered	77/058,587	12/06/2006	3,305,592	10/09/2007
Bill By Eco- Me	Registered	77/574,812	09/19/2008	3,710,127	11/10/2009
Emily By Eco- Me	Registered	77/574,833	09/19/2008	3,732,443	12/29/2009
Kate By Eco- Me	Registered	77/574,824	09/19/2008	3,710,128	11/10/2009
Eco-Me	Registered Canada	1,410,337	09/11/2008	TMA757838	01/26/2010

# Schedule B

# Eco-Me, Inc. - Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Eco-Me Tree design	Pending	86/080,205	10/01/2013		
Eco-Me	Pending	86/080,196	10/01/2013		

- 4 -